2,124,372

265,046
223 676

488 722

2.61 3,094

3,152
848,744

851,896

4,539,087
429,160

1,499,132

538,964
854

997,505

1,537,323

1,537,323

537,208

TOTAL NET POSITION

64

$ 5,930,171 $ 537,208 $ 6,467,379

LINCOLN COUNTY, WISCONSIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
Year Ended December 31,2018

lnternal Service Funds
Health

lnsurance

OPERATING REVENUES
lnterdepartmental charges for service
lntergovernmental charges for service
Other

Total operating revenues

OPERATING EXPENSES
lnsurance claims
General services
Administrative and fiscal services
Depreciation and amortization

Total operating expenses

Operating income (loss)

NONOPERATTNG REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Rent revenue
Loss on disposal of capital assets
Salvage revenue
lnterest income

Total nonoperating revenues (expenses)

lncome (loss) before transfers

Transfer in

Ghange in net position

TOTAL NET POSITION . BEGINNING, AS ORIGINALLY STATED

CUMULATIVE EFFEGT OF CHANGE
IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE

TOTAL NET POSITION. BEGINNING, AS RESTATED

TOTAL NET POSITION. ENDING

Hiqhwav

$ 3,732,335
2,751,073

100,3s7

6,583 ,765

5,447,824
457,039
523,801

6,428 .664

155 101

5,717,022

814,205

5,717,022
5,447,824
1,271,244

523,801

Total

$ s,567,24s $ 9,299,580
2,751,073

100 357

5,567,245 12,151,010

6,531,227 12,959,891

(963,982) (808,881)

50
(1,855)
9,221

50
(1,855)
9,221

14,75514 755

7 416 14,755 22 171

162,517 (s4s,227)

700,000

(786,710)

700,000

162,517 (249,227) (86,710)

5,936,762 786,435 6,723,197

(169,108) (169,108)

5,767,654 786,435 6,554,089

$ 5,930,171 $ 537,208 $ 6,467,379

65

LINCOLN COUNTY, WISCONSIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
Year Ended December 31,2018

lnternal Service Funds

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
From other County departments
From government and other parties for sales
To employees for compensation and fringe benefits
To vendors for goods and services

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM NONGAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Rent
Repayment of due from other funds
Transfer in

Net cash provided (used) by noncapital financing activities

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED FINANCING ACTIVIT¡ES